Squamish-Lillooet Regional District Pemberton Valley Utilities and Services Committee Terms of Reference

The Pemberton Valley Utilities and Services (formerly Pemberton/Area C Joint Services) Committee is a committee of the Squamish-Lillooet Regional District Board, convened by the Board to discuss shared services between SLRD Electoral Area C and the Village of Pemberton. Committee recommendations are forwarded to the Board for endorsement, with the exception of purchasing authority for the Pemberton Community Centre, which has been delegated by the Board under Bylaw 1002.

Membership

SLRD Director from Village of Pemberton Alternate SLRD Director from Village of Pemberton SLRD Area C Director SLRD Alternate Area C Director

Matters of Consideration

This committee has been formed to:

(a) Provide policy direction in the administration and operation of the following services:

Cost Centre	Name	
1702	Pemberton/Area C Rescue Service	
1705	Pemberton & District Search and Rescue Service	
2106	Pemberton Recreation Centre	
2202	Pemberton & District Museum	
2502	Pemberton/Area C Library	
2004	Pemberton Television Rebroadcasting	
2100	Pemberton Recreation Commission	
3003	Pemberton Valley Trails	
2601	Pemberton/Area C Cemetery	
3103	Pemberton/Area C 2010 Economic Development	
	Commission	
1900	Pemberton Refuse Grounds (Transfer Station)	

(b) Development of recommendations to the Board with respect to:

Cost Centre	Name
3200	Pemberton/Area C/Mt. Currie Transit

(c)	Consider the feasibility of new services which might residents of Electoral Area C and the Village of Pem	
Аррі	roved by: Russ Oakley, Chair SLRD	March 9, 2009